## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Miller on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 244 by Senator Hensgens

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "(17)" and before "(b)," delete "(a) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, and on page 4, line 15, delete "30:4.1(B), 4.1(B)(1)" and insert 5 "30:4.1(B)(1)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7

- 8 On page 1, line 13, and on page 4, line 20, delete "(F),"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 9, following "85(A)" delete "(1), (2), and"

## 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 3, line 27, following "of" change "(A)" to "3098(A)" 12
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 4, line 10, after "(17)" and before "(b)," delete "(a) and"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 2, line 28, and on page 5, line 20, after "557(A), (B), (C), (D)," and before "(E)(1)" 17
- insert "introductory paragraph of (E),"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 6, line 28, change "Department" to "department"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 11, line 10, following "(17)(a)" delete "To regulate the construction design and operation of pipelines" and insert "\* \* \*" 22
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 11, delete lines 11 through 14
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 26 On page 22, line 19, delete "\* \* \*"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 28 On page 80, delete lines 4 through 7 and insert "\* \* \*"